Town of North Stonington Recreation Commission

Special Meeting: 6:15 p.m.

Recreation Building @ 267 Norwich Westerly Rd. North Stonington, Ct.

Thursday February 8, 2024

CALL TO ORDER

Minutes: November 9, 2023 Special Meeting of the Recreation Commission

January 4, 2024 Regular Meeting of the Recreation Commission

January 11, 2024 Special Meeting of the Recreation Commission

Financial Report: July 1, 2023 Through January 31, 2024

Correspondence:

Public Comment:

OLD BUSINESS:

- 1. Use of approved ARPA funds (\$6,404 remaining balance)
- 2. Pickleball Courts @ 298 Norwich Westerly Rd.
- 3. Background check policy
- 4. Youth Basketball status (GBA, Tiny Tots)

NEW BUSINESS:

- 1. Stonington Football link / promo on Rec website??
- 2. Spring Events: Easter Egg Hunt
- 3. Softball field maintenance

PUBLIC COMMENT:

ADJOURNMENT: